

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Revision No. 473 of 2016

Mahesh Yadav Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

23.05.2016	Mr. Praveen K. Dhurandhar, counsel for the applicant. Madam Shobha Kashyap, Dy.G.A., for the Respondent/State on advance copy. Heard on admission. The instant criminal revision has been preferred within its limitation. Heard on I.A.No.2/2016 for urgent hearing and I.A.No.3 for hearing the case during summer vacation. On due consideration, both are disposed of. Records of the court below be called for through usual and Fax mode. List the matter for hearing on I.A.No.1/2016 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail on 13th June, 2016. Meanwhile, if the respondent wishes he may file any written response in the matter. Sd/- CHANDRA BHUSHAN BAJPAI VACATION JUDGE	
R a o		