



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 473 of 2016

Mahesh Yadav **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRR/461/2016

Order Sheet

22/01/2025	<u>CRR No. 473/2016</u> Shri Praveen Dhurandhar, counsel for the applicant. Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, P.L. for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the State prays for time to verify the facts pleading in the I.A.No.05/2022 regarding the death of the sole applicant. As prayed by him, list this case after 2 weeks. <u>CRR NO. 461 OF 2016</u> Shri Prateek Sharma and Ms. Shraddha Mishra, counsel for the applicant. Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, P.I. for the State/respondent. List it along with CRR No. 473/2016. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE Anjani