



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 473 of 2016

Mahesh Yadav **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

CRR No. 461 of 2016

16.10.2025	<u>CRR No. 473 of 2016</u> Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prateek Sharma, Counsel for the applicant. Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State. List this case along with CRR No. 461 of 2016. <u>CRR No. 461 of 2016</u> None for the applicant. Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the State-Respondent prays for time to file reply of I.A. No. 5, application for bringing Legal Representative of applicant on record and to contest the revision. As prayed, list this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	