



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 473 of 2016

Mahesh Yadav **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

CRR/461/2016

Order Sheet

10/02/2026	<u>CRR No.473 of 2016</u> Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Counsel for the proposed Applicant – Prakash Yadav. Mr. Ram Narayan Sahu, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent. Heard on I.A. No.05/2022, application for bringing legal representative of applicant – Mahesh Yadav on record and to contest the revision. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the application that the applicant – Mahesh Yadav has died on 06.06.2022, the application is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks. List this case along with CRR No.461/2016 after three weeks. <u>CRR No.461 of 2016</u> Ms. Shradha Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prateek Sharma, Counsel for the Applicant.

Prakash	Mr. Ram Narayan Sahu, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent. List this case along with CRR No.473/2016. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
----------------	---